Annexure-7

the Corporate Debtor: EAP Infrastructures Pvt Ltd Date of commencement of Liquidation: 23-Nov-22 List of Creditors as on: 17-Oct-24
List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)
Amount in T
Details of Claimant Details of Claim Received Details of Claim admitted Amount of
Amount of | any Mutual | Amount of|  Amount of
SINo % of voti contingent | dues, that |claim under| claim not Remarks, if any
0 OTVOUNG|  ¢laim may be set- | verification admitted
Department Government Date.of Am.ount Nat“fe of Whether related party? Share in Y
Receipt Claimed Amount of Claim off
. . scc
claim admitted
Reason: Claim is not
as per IBBI LP
regulations.
PF Dues, Requested many
g |Employees ProvidentFund | o nmentof ndia | 14-Dec-22 | 8956760 | 8os6760 | MereSt No 432% . . fmes butnot
Organisation Penalty & submitted their claim
Damages as per IBBI form.
Claim admitted basis
order from NCLT on
17.10.2024
Clarifications raised,
The Deouty Director. Leaal ESI no response received
2 puly » 9 Government of India | 22-Dec-22 23,26,084 16,05,264 |Contribution No 0.77% - - 7,20,820 |and hence the claim
Branch, ESI Corporation . )
& Interest admitted during CIRP
has been admitted
No claim received
Income Tax during liquidation
3| income Tax Department  |Govermentof India | 22-Feb-22 | 335628043 | 152123467 [ No 73.30% - - | 18,35,04,576 [ProcesS: however the
Penalty, claim admitted during
Interest CIRP has been
considered
34,69,10,887 | 16,26,85,491 78.39% - - 18,42,25,396




